Christmas Week Services

Sunday 21st December - 4th Sunday of Advent

9.30am
10am
10am
I1am
11.15am
11.15am
3pm
6pm

Holy Communion
Morning Worship
Morning Worship
Holy Communion
All Age Worship
Holy Communion
Carol Service

Lessons and Carols

St Celynnin’s, Llwyngwril
St David's, Abergynolwyn
St Peter ad Vincula, Pennal
St Cynon’s, Fairbourne

St Peter’s, Aberdyfi

St Cadfan’s, Tywyn

St Catherine's, Arthog

St Cadfan's, Tywyn

Wednesday 24th December — Christmas Eve

3pm
3pm
3.30pm
Spm
8pm
9.30pm

9.30pm

11.30pm

Thursday 25th December — Christmas Day

10am
10am
10.30am
11.15am

Holy Communion

Candlelit Carol Service

Christingle Service
Crib Service
Holy Communion

Holy Communion
Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Family Service
Family Service
Holy Communion

Holy Communion

St David’s, Abergynolwyn
Old Church, Llangelynnin
St Peter's, Aberdyfi

St Cadfan’s, Tywyn

St Peter ad Vincula, Pennal
St Peter's, Aberdyfi

St Mary & St Egryn,
Llanegryn

St Cadfan’s, Tywyn

St Peter ad Vincula, Pennal
St Cynon’s, Fairbourne
St Peter’s, Aberdyfi

St Cadfan’s, Tywyn

Sunday 28th December — 1st Sunday of Christmas

9.30am

11.15am

11.15am
11.15am

Morning Worship
Holy Communion

Holy Communion

Songs of Praise

Wednesday 31st December

10.30am

Holy Communion

St Celynnin’s, Llwyngwril

St Mary & St Egryn,
Llanegryn

St Peter’s, Aberdyfi
St Cadfan’s, Tywyn

St Cadfan’s, Tywyn



Services in January

Regular Weekday Services

Holy

Wednesdays 10.30am C .
ommunion

St Cadfan’s, Tywyn

(January 14" — Followed by Prayers for Healing and Wholeness)
Sunday 4th January — Epiphany Sunday

9.30am All Age Worship St Celynnin’s, Llwyngwril
10am Holy Communion St David’s, Abergynolwyn
10am Morning Worship St Peter ad Vincula, Pennal
Ilam Morning Worship St Cynon’s, Fairbourne
Ilam United Service Presbyterian Chapel, Aberdyfi
11.15am Holy Communion St Cadfan’s, Tywyn
Wednesday 7th January

7pm Plygain St David’s, Abergynolwyn
Sunday 11th January — Baptism of Christ

10am Holy Communion St Peter ad Vincula, Pennal
11.15am Holy Communion St Peter’s, Aberdyfi

11.15am Morning Worship Eix:gyic St Egryn,
11.15am Morning Worship St Cadfan’s, Tywyn
Wednesday 14th January

6.30pm Plygain St Mary & St Egryn, Llanegryn

Sunday 18th January — 2nd Sunday of Epiphany

9.30am Holy Communion St Celynnin’s, Llwyngwril
10am Morning Worship St David's, Abergynolwyn
Ilam Holy Communion St Cynon’s, Fairbourne
11.15am Morning Worship St Peter’s, Aberdyfi
11.15am Holy Communion St Cadfan’s, Tywyn

3pm Holy Communion St Catherine's, Arthog
Saturday 24th January

1lam Baptism St Peter ad Vincula, Pennal

Sunday 25th January - Conversion of Paul (World Leprosy Day)

9.30am Morning Worship St Celynnin’s, Llwyngwril

11.15am Holy Communion St Peter’s, Aberdyfi

11.15am All Age Worship St Cadfan’s, Tywyn

11.15am Holy Communion St Mary & St Egryn,
Llanegryn

We look forward to welcoming you to our churches!
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