

# Christmas Week Services

## Sunday 21st December - 4th Sunday of Advent

9.30am	Holy Communion	St Celynnin's, Llwyngwril
10am	Morning Worship	St David's, Abergynolwyn
10am	Morning Worship	St Peter ad Vincula, Pennal
11am	Holy Communion	St Cynon's, Fairbourne
11.15am	All Age Worship	St Peter's, Aberdyfi
11.15am	Holy Communion	St Cadfan's, Tywyn
3pm	Carol Service	St Catherine's, Arthog
6pm	Lessons and Carols	St Cadfan's, Tywyn

## Wednesday 24th December – Christmas Eve

3pm	Holy Communion	St David's, Abergynolwyn
3pm	Candlelit Carol Service	Old Church, Llangelynnin
3.30pm	Christingle Service	St Peter's, Aberdyfi
5pm	Crib Service	St Cadfan's, Tywyn
8pm	Holy Communion	St Peter ad Vincula, Pennal
9.30pm	Holy Communion	St Peter's, Aberdyfi
9.30pm	Holy Communion	St Mary & St Egryn, Llanegryn
11.30pm	Holy Communion	St Cadfan's, Tywyn

## Thursday 25th December – Christmas Day

10am	Family Service	St Peter ad Vincula, Pennal
10am	Family Service	St Cynon's, Fairbourne
10.30am	Holy Communion	St Peter's, Aberdyfi
11.15am	Holy Communion	St Cadfan's, Tywyn

## Sunday 28th December – 1st Sunday of Christmas

9.30am	Morning Worship	St Celynnin's, Llwyngwril
11.15am	Holy Communion	St Mary & St Egryn, Llanegryn
11.15am	Holy Communion	St Peter's, Aberdyfi
11.15am	Songs of Praise	St Cadfan's, Tywyn

## Wednesday 31st December

10.30am	Holy Communion	St Cadfan's, Tywyn
---------	----------------	--------------------

# Services in January

## Regular Weekday Services

Wednesdays 10.30am Holy Communion St Cadfan's, Tywyn

*(January 14<sup>th</sup> – Followed by Prayers for Healing and Wholeness)*

## Sunday 4th January – Epiphany Sunday

9.30am	All Age Worship	St Celynnin's, Llwyngwril
10am	Holy Communion	St David's, Abergynolwyn
10am	Morning Worship	St Peter ad Vincula, Pennal
11am	Morning Worship	St Cynon's, Fairbourne
11am	United Service	Presbyterian Chapel, Aberdyfi
11.15am	Holy Communion	St Cadfan's, Tywyn

## Wednesday 7th January

7pm Plygain St David's, Abergynolwyn

## Sunday 11th January – Baptism of Christ

10am	Holy Communion	St Peter ad Vincula, Pennal
11.15am	Holy Communion	St Peter's, Aberdyfi
11.15am	Morning Worship	St Mary & St Egryn, Llanegrynn
11.15am	Morning Worship	St Cadfan's, Tywyn

## Wednesday 14th January

6.30pm Plygain St Mary & St Egryn, Llanegrynn

## Sunday 18th January – 2nd Sunday of Epiphany

9.30am	Holy Communion	St Celynnin's, Llwyngwril
10am	Morning Worship	St David's, Abergynolwyn
11am	Holy Communion	St Cynon's, Fairbourne
11.15am	Morning Worship	St Peter's, Aberdyfi
11.15am	Holy Communion	St Cadfan's, Tywyn
3pm	Holy Communion	St Catherine's, Arthog

## Saturday 24th January

11am Baptism St Peter ad Vincula, Pennal

## Sunday 25th January - Conversion of Paul (World Leprosy Day)

9.30am	Morning Worship	St Celynnin's, Llwyngwril
11.15am	Holy Communion	St Peter's, Aberdyfi
11.15am	All Age Worship	St Cadfan's, Tywyn
11.15am	Holy Communion	St Mary & St Egryn, Llanegrynn

**We look forward to welcoming you to our churches!**